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Subject : Creation of 2 Tempo Restricted Areas (ZRT) over Annecy AD LFLP (FIR : Marseille LFMM) for Air Show 
AEROLAC 2019 

With effect : From 20 to 23 June 2019 
 

23003300

2300

23
00

33
00

2300
3300

4300

5300

23
00

33
00

43
00

53
00

 45°
50’

006°  00’ 006°  10’

Rumilly

Saint Jorioz

A 40

A 410

le Fier

le Chéran

A 41

Cruseilles

la Filière

Meythet

ANNECY

A 41

Seynod
Veyrier
du Lac

Menthon
Saint Bernard

Talloires

Le Grand Piton

Mont
  Salève

T

CTR ANNECY

3500

TM
A 

1  
CH

AM
BE

RY

10
00

 A
SF

C/
34

00
* -

 F
L 0

95

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T
T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T
T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T
T

T
T

T

T T

T

T

T

1000 ASFC/3500* - 
5500

(D) CBY  115.4

077° 15 NM

T

T

T
T

1000 ASFC / 3
500*- F

L 195

(D) PAS 116.6

161° 15 NM

AN
NE

M
AS

SE
02

2°
 1

7 
NM

CH
 3

46
02

3°
 2

2 
NM

BELLEGARDE

311° 17 NM

*le plus élevé des deux
wichever is higher

SIV GENEVE

CH
AM

BE
RY

 A
.

20
7°

 2
0 

NM

Alby
sur Chéran

Alby
sur Chéran

TMA 2 Française
     

GENEVE

TMA 1 Française
 GENEVE

T

T

C

E
D

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

 46°
00’

T
T

T
TT

SIV GENEVE

SIV CHAMBERY

D

7
7

2953

9
40

00
 M

NM

55

359° 6.2 NM LFLP

064°

3612

2300

2684
4423

3117

2913

3048

2953

2470

2198

1627

2257

5466

4924

5102

6069

5984

4262

5915

4524

244°

5571

NW

2520

149°
329°

2.1 5.65.6

2306

054°

13

234°

4500 MAX

03
7°

21
7°

45
00

 M
AX

02
8°

8

20
8°

40
00

 M
NM

22
0°

04
0°

9

21
2°

248°
14.7 NM LFLP

03
2°

Câble
1398

041° 9.3 NM LFLP

012° 4.5 NM LFLP

304° 3.7 NM LFLP

083°
2.6 NM LFLP

083°
2.6 NM LFLP

192° 3.4 NM LFLP

206° 7.7 NM LFLP

145° 12.3 NM CBY

150° 5.9 NM LFLP

2533

AMBERIEU
274° 32 NM

079°
0.9 NM LFLP

143°
0.7 NM LFLP200°

2.1 NM LFLP

EY

ALBY

SA

E

NE

NA

N

WC

SJ

é R (1.5 s)

6089

AT 384

ANNECY

EA

111° 5.5 NM LFLP

1801

HS

HM

HN

Marais du bout du lac d’Annecy
Annecy lake’s marsh

MNM 700 ASFC

9800

R 185
    SFC -  6000

0 5 km
ALT / HGT : ft

2300

Meythet

ANNECY

Seynod
Veyrie
du La

M
Sain

NECY

3500

TM
A 

1  
CH

AM
BE

RY

T

T

T

T

T

T

T
TT

T
1000 A

T

T

NEVE
E

D

CHAMBERY

2953

9
MNM

55 2913

3048

2953

2198

4262

NW

2520

2306

234°

X

03
7°

45
00

 M
AX

02
8°

22
0°

9

012  4.5 NM LFLP

304° 3.7 NM LFLP

083°
2.6 NM LFLP

083°
2.6 NM LFLP

192° 3.4 NM LFLP

150° 5 9 NM LFLP

2533

079°
0.9 NM LFLP

143°
0.7 NM LFLP200°

2.1 NM LFLP

SA

E

é R (1.5 s)

AT 384

ANNECY 1801

HS

HM

HNZRT 1 : SFC - 5500
ZRT 2 : 5500 - 7700

AEROLAC 2019AEROLAC 2019

 
Excerpt from VAC AD 2 LFLP APP 01 WEF 29 MAR 2018 

 

ENTRY CONDITIONS
GAT under VFR and OAT (TYPE : I T V ) : 
compulsory avoidance during actual activity except for : 
- acft involved in the air show 
- acft with an authorization from “directeur des vols” (flight manager) (phone : +33(0)6.48.67.77.65) 
- acft flying through the Area as part of urgent missions of assistance, rescue or public safety, when their mission is not compatible with the avoidance of 

these Tempo Area(s); entry is possible after contact with Annecy TWR 118.200 MHz 
- saving and rescue helicopters going to LFLP : 

  arrival via the South-Eastern sector only : via ALBY - SJ - HM or EA - SJ - HM 
  departure via the South-Eastern sector only : via HM - SJ - ALBY or HM - SJ - EA 

 

IFR GAT : 
compulsory avoidance, except for acft with a prior authorization from the aerodrome manager acting for “directeur des vols” (flight manager) 
phone : +33(0)4 50 322 322 - Web SITE : WW.MYHANDLING.COM ; 
Follow ATC instructions. 

ACTIVITY
 
Air show 
 
 

DATES AND TIMES OF ACTIVITY
 
ZRT 1 : 
 

active : 
20, 21 : 0600 - 0700 
22 : 0800 - 2030 
23 : 0800 - 1700. 
 
ZRT 2 : 
 

can be activated : 
22 : 1400 -1600 , 1900 - 2000 
23 : 1400 - 1600. 
 
 

USERS INFORMATION
 
ANNECY TWR : 118.200 MHz 
CHAMBERY  APP :  121.205 MHz 
CHAMBERY  INFO : 123.700 MHz 
 
 

LATERAL AND VERTICAL LIMITS

45°51’41”N - 006°06’08”E 
Thence clockwise by the arc of a circle 

radius 4 NM centered at : 
45°55’41”N - 006°06’08’’E 

45°55’41.00”N - 006°11’51.87”E 
45°55’41”N - 006°06’08’’E 
45°51’41”N - 006°06’08”E 

 

ZRT 1 : SFC / 5500 FT AMSL 
ZRT 2 : 5500 FT AMSL / 7700 FT AMSL 

 

AUTHORITY CONTACT DETAILS
« Directeur des vols », phone : 

+33(0)6.48.67.77.65 
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STATUS and SERVICES PROVIDED

These Tempo Areas (ZRT) replace the airspace with which they overlap. 
 

Flight information and alert. 
 

 
 


